	CIV-110
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NO:	FOR COURT USE ONLY
NAME: Pedro Alonso-Ifil FIRM NAME: STREET ADDRESS: [Mailing - Post Office Box 31265]	E-FILED 5/27/2021 8:00 AM
CITY:	o 1002
E-MAIL ADDRESS: greyhound_pia@uticainternationalembassy.website	County of Fresho
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Pro Per / Pro Se	By: A. Ramos, Deputy
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF FRESNO	
STREET ADDRESS: 1130 O Street MAILING ADDRESS:	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Fresho,	
BRANCH NAME: B. F. SISK COURT HOUSE	
Plaintiff/Petitioner: FREEMAN MAYS, et al.	
Defendant/Respondent: GREYHOUND LINES, INC., et al.	
REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL	CASE NUMBER:
REGUEST FOR DISINISSAL	19CECG03480
A conformed copy will not be returned by the clerk unless a me	thod of return is provided with the document.
This form may not be used for dismissal of a derivative action action. (Cal. Rules of Court, rules 3.760 and 3.770.)	or a class action or of any party or cause of action in a class
1. TO THE CLERK: Please <b>dismiss</b> this action as follows: a. (1) With prejudice (2) X Without prejudice	
b. (1) Complaint (2) Petition	
(3) Cross-complaint filed by (name):	on (date):
(4) Cross-complaint filed by (name):	on (date):
(5) Entire action of all parties and all causes of action	
(6) X Other (specify):* as to Plaintiff PEDRO ALONS	O-IFIL ONLY
<ol> <li>(Complete in all cases except family law cases.) The court did did not waive court fees and costs clerk. If court fees and costs were waived, the declaration on the</li> </ol>	for a party in this case. (This information may be obtained from the back of this form must be completed).
Date: May 26. 2021	Protes Alano I fil
Pedro Alonso-Ifil (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY X PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)	(SIGNATURE)
"If dismissal requested is of specified parties only of specified causes of action only, or of specified cross-complaints only, so state and identify the parties, causes of action, or cross-complaints to be dismissed.	Attorney or party without attorney for: Plaintiff/Petitioner Defendant/Respondent Cross Complainant
3. TO THE CLERK: Consent to the above dismissal is hereby give	:n.**
Date:	•
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)	(SIGNATURE)
** If a cross-complaint - or Response (Family Law) seeking affirmative	Attorney or party without attorney for:
relief – is on file, the attorney for cross-complainant (respondent) must sign this consent if required by Code of Civil Procedure section 581 (i) or (j).	Plaintiff/Petitioner Defendant/Respondent
(To be completed by clerk)	
<ol> <li>X Dismissal entered as requested on (date): 5/27/2021</li> </ol>	
	is to only (name): Pedro Alonso Ifil
<ol> <li>Dismissal not entered as requested for the following reasons</li> </ol>	ons (specify):
7. a. X Attorney or party without attorney notified on (date): 5/	27/2021
<ul> <li>a. Attorney or party without attorney not notified. Filing pa</li> </ul>	
	rn conformed topy
Date: 5/27/2021 Clerk, by A. Ramo	
Form Adopted for Mandatory Use REQUEST FOI Judicial Council of California CIV-110 [Rev. Jan. 1, 2013]	R DISMISSAL Code of Civil Procedure, § 581 et seq.; Gov. Code. § 68637(c); Cal. Rules of Court, rule 3,1300 www.courts.cs.gov

#### COURT'S RECOVERY OF WAIVED COURT FEES AND COSTS

If a party whose court fees and costs were initially waived has recovered or will recover \$10,000 or more in value by way of settlement, compromise, arbitration award, mediation settlement, or other means, the court has a statutory lien on that recovery. The court may refuse to dismiss the case until the lien is satisfied. (Gov. Code, § 68637.)

#### **Declaration Concerning Waived Court Fees**

- 1. The court waived court fees and costs in this action for (name):
- 2. The person named in item 1 is (check one below):
  - a. not recovering anything of value by this action.
  - b. recovering less than \$10,000 in value by this action.
  - c. recovering \$10,000 or more in value by this action. (If item 2c is checked, item 3 must be completed.)
- 3. All court fees and court costs that were waived in this action have been paid to the court (check one): Yes

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the information above is true and correct.

Date:	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY PARTY MAKING DECLARATION)	(SIGNATURE)

# COURT PROOF OF SERVICE

# Freeman Mays, et al. v. Greyhound Lines, Inc., et al. Fresno County Superior Court Case No. 19CECG03480 FOR MATTER IN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF FRESNO

At the time of service, I am over 18 years of age and appear to be a party to this action through a STRAWMAN (PEDRO ALONSO-IFIL).

On May 27, 2021, I served a true copy (VIA EMAIL) of the following document: **REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL** and NOTIFIED via Facsimile of Court filing.

I served the document on the following persons via EMAIL as indicated on the SERVICE LIST BELOW.

I declare under Statutes/Laws governing such matters that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on May 27, 2021, within what is presently known as the United States of America.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, this 27th day of May 2021.

Judes Alanso Ifil

Autograph:

Pedro Alonso-Ifil - PRO SE - UCC 1-308

17 USC § 107 Limitations on Exclusive Rights – FAIR USE

### SERVICE LIST

Stephen L. Rishoff, Esq.
Brittney M. Baca, Esq.
ACCIDENT ATTORNEYS
825 West Avenue "J"
Lancaster, California 93534
FAX ONLY: (661) 942-1289
Email: steve@AVaccidentattorneys.com brittney@AVaccidentattorneys.com Attorneys For Plaintiffs FREEMAN MAYS; EDGAR JIMENEZ; DARIO GONZALEZ

Service via **<u>EMAIL</u> ONLY** with NOTIFICATION of filing being sent via Facsimile

Shawn A. Toliver, Esq.
Devera L. Petak, Esq.
Gary A. Cerio, Esq.
LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP 2185 North California Boulevard, Suite 300
Walnut Creek, California 94596
FAX ONLY: (925) 478-3260,
(415) 434-0882 and/or (213) 250-7900

Email: Shawn.Toliver@lewisbrisbois.com Devera.Petak@lewisbrisbois.com Gary.Cerio@lewisbrisbois.com Attorneys for Defendant GREYHOUND LINES, INC.

Service via <u>EMAIL</u> ONLY with NOTIFICATION of filing being sent via Facsimile

Arthur J. Chapman, Esq. Marsha Kempson, Esq. CHAPMAN GLUCKSMAN DEAN ROEB & BARGER 11900 West Olympic Boulevard, Suite 800 Los Angeles, California 90064-0704 FAX ONLY: (310) 207-6550 Email: achapman@cgdrlaw.com mkempson@cgdrblaw.com Attorneys for Defendant ASHTON RENNICK CASTILLO

Service via <u>EMAIL</u> ONLY with NOTIFICATION of filing being sent via Facsimile